I. CITY WATER:

6" MAIN

8" MAIN

10" MAIN

12" MAIN

16" MAIN

24" MAIN

BOOSTER STATION (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)
FIRE HYDRANT

Il. CITY SEWER:

8" MAIN

10" MAIN

12" MAIN

15" MAIN

18" MAIN

24" MAIN

30" MAIN

4' MANHOLES

5' MANHOLES

4" FORCE MAIN

6" FORCE MAIN

8" FORCE MAIN

10" FORCE MAIN

12" FORCE MAIN

16" FORCE MAIN

24" FORCE MAIN
PUMP STATIONS (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)
4" RECLAIMED WATER
6" RECLAIMED WATER
8" RECLAIMED WATER
10" RECLAIMED WATER
12" RECLAIMED WATER
16" RECLAIMED WATER

I1l. PUBLIC STREETS: (Includes all the following inside the R.0.W.)
LOCAL AND ALLEY PAVEMENT (1.5", 3", 8")

MAJOR AND MINOR COLLECTOR PAVEMENT (1.5", 2", 4", 8")
MAJOR AND MINOR ARTERIAL PAVEMENT (1.5", 2", 4", 12")
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - RESIDENTIAL (6" CLASS A, 4" BASE)
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL (8" CLASS A, 4" BASE)
CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

TEMPORARY TURNAROUNDS

STREET ACCESS (ANY NEW CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STREETS)
SIGNS/STRIPING/ETC

IV. PRIVATE STREETS: (Includes all the following inside the R.0.W.)
LOCAL AND ALLEY PAVEMENT

MAJOR AND MINOR COLLECTOR PAVEMENT

MAJOR AND MINOR ARTERIAL PAVEMENT

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - RESIDENTIAL

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

TEMPORARY TURNAROUNDS

UNIT
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
EA

UNIT
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

UNIT
SY
Sy
SY
SF
SF
LF
LF
EA
EA
%

UNIT
SY
Sy
SY
SF
SF
LF
LF
EA

UNIT COST
$65
$70
$105
$100
$110
$140

$4,000

UNIT COST
$110
$130
$155
$175
$190
$250
$270

$3,500

$4,200
$60
$65
$70
$105
$100
$110
$140

$55
$60
$65
$70
$80
$100

UNIT COST
$66
$85
$105
$10
$14
$13
$15

$10,000
$10,000
5

UNIT COST
$66
$85
$105
$10
$14
$13
$15

$10,000


Paul.Holzen
Text Box
Exhibit A


STREET ACCESS (ANY NEW CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STREETS)
SIGNS/STRIPING/ETC

V. TRAFFIC SIGNALS:
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (NEW)

VI. PUBLIC SIDEWALKS:

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" CLASS A, 4" BASE)

MULTI-USE PATH - CONCRETE (4" CLASS A, 4" BASE)

MULTI-USE PATH - PERVIOUS CONCRETE (4" PERVIOUS CONCRETE, 6" BASE)
MULTI-USE PATH - ASPHALT (1.5" SURFACE, 3" BINDER, 4" BASE)

HANDICAP RAMP AND DETECTABLE WARNING

VII. DRAINAGE: (Includes all stormwater infrastructure listed below)
15" RCP CULVERT

18" RCP CULVERT

24" RCP CULVERT

30" RCP CULVERT

36" RCP CULVERT

42" RCP CULVERT

48" RCP CULVERT

54" RCP CULVERT

60" RCP CULVERT

72" RCP CULVERT

BOX CULVERT(S) @ __ ’'X__ ’(applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)
HEADWALLS

SINGLE INLET/JUNCTION BOX

DETENTION POND OUTLET STRUCTURE

DOUBLE INLET

SAFETY GRATES

DITCH WORK

EROSION CONTROL - DISTURBED AREA

VIil. GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE:

PERMEABLE PAVEMENT/PAVERS

DRY POND

WET POND

BIORETENTION/RAIN GARDEN (Water Quality Volume)
URBAN BIORETENTION (Water Quality Volume)

GRASS CHANNEL

WATER QUALITY SWALE

INFILTRATION TRENCH

LEVEL SPREADER

GREEN ROOF

CONSTRUCTED WETLANDS

WATER QUALITY UNIT (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)

IX. ITS ELEMENTS:

3" CONDUIT UNDER PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK
3" CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREA

FIBEROPTIC PULL BOX (400-500' APART)
36-STRAND SM FIBER OPTIC CABLE

CCTV CAMERA, POLE AND CABINET

SIGNAL SYSTEM DETECTORS (2-WAY)

SIGNAL CONTROLLER W/ F.0. MODEM

EA
%

UNIT
EA
EA

UNIT
SF
SF
SF
SF
EA

UNIT
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
cy
EA
EA
EA
EA
sY
AC

UNIT
SF
cy
cy
cy
cy
sy
sY
SF
LF
SF
SF
EA

UNIT
LF
LF
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA

$10,000
5

UNIT COST
$140,000
$275,000

UNIT COST
S8
S8
$14
S3
$900

UNIT COST

$40
$45
$60
$80
$95
$115
$165
$175
$255
$270

$700
$3,500
$7,000
$4,000
$1,200

$10
$7,500

UNIT COST

$15
$10
$12
$40
$40
$40
$60
S4
$10
$20
$10

UNIT COST

$25

$10
$1,500

S3
$55,000
$7,000
$5,000





