## Exhibit A

L CITY MATER.	LINUT	LINIT COCT
I. CITY WATER: 6" MAIN	<u>UNIT</u> LF	UNIT COST
8" MAIN	LF	\$65 \$70
10" MAIN	LF	\$105
12" MAIN	LF	\$100
16" MAIN	LF	\$110
24" MAIN	LF	\$140
BOOSTER STATION (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)	LS	Ψ=.0
FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$4,000
II. CITY SEWER:	<u>UNIT</u>	<b>UNIT COST</b>
8" MAIN	LF	\$110
10" MAIN	LF	\$130
12" MAIN	LF	\$155
15" MAIN	LF	\$175
18" MAIN	LF	\$190
24" MAIN	LF	\$250
30" MAIN	LF	\$270
4' MANHOLES	EA	\$3,500
5' MANHOLES	EA	\$4,200
4" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$60
6" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$65
8" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$70
10" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$105
12" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$100
16" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$110
24" FORCE MAIN	LF	\$140
PUMP STATIONS (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)	LS	<b>6</b>
4" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$55
6" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$60
8" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$65
10" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$70
12" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$80
16" RECLAIMED WATER	LF	\$100
III. PUBLIC STREETS: (Includes all the following inside the R.O.W.)	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT COST
LOCAL AND ALLEY PAVEMENT (1.5", 3", 8")	SY	\$66
MAJOR AND MINOR COLLECTOR PAVEMENT (1.5", 2", 4", 8")	SY	\$85
MAJOR AND MINOR ARTERIAL PAVEMENT (1.5", 2", 4", 12")	SY	\$105
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - RESIDENTIAL (6" CLASS A, 4" BASE)	SF	\$10
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL (8" CLASS A, 4" BASE)	SF	\$14
CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$13
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$15
TEMPORARY TURNAROUNDS	EA	\$10,000
STREET ACCESS (ANY NEW CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STREETS)	EA	\$10,000
SIGNS/STRIPING/ETC	%	5
NA DOMATE CEDETE (I. I. I. II. II. II. II. II. II. II. I		
IV. PRIVATE STREETS: (Includes all the following inside the R.O.W.)	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT COST
LOCAL AND ALLEY PAVEMENT	SY	\$66
MAJOR AND MINOR COLLECTOR PAVEMENT	SY	\$85
MAJOR AND MINOR ARTERIAL PAVEMENT	SY	\$105
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - RESIDENTIAL	SF	\$10
CONCRETE CURR	SF	\$14 \$13
CONCRETE CURR AND CUTTER	LF	\$13
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TEMPORARY TURNAROUNDS	LF EA	\$15 \$10,000
ILIVIFONANT TUNIVANUUNUS	EA	\$10,000

STREET ACCESS (ANY NEW CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STREETS)	EA	\$10,000
SIGNS/STRIPING/ETC	%	5
V. TRAFFIC SIGNALS:	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT COST
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	EA	\$140,000
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (NEW)	EA	\$275,000
VI. PUBLIC SIDEWALKS:	UNIT	UNIT COST
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" CLASS A, 4" BASE)	SF	\$8
MULTI-USE PATH - CONCRETE (4" CLASS A, 4" BASE)	SF	\$8
MULTI-USE PATH - PERVIOUS CONCRETE (4" PERVIOUS CONCRETE, 6" BASE)	SF	\$14
MULTI-USE PATH - ASPHALT (1.5" SURFACE, 3" BINDER, 4" BASE)	SF	\$3
HANDICAP RAMP AND DETECTABLE WARNING	EA	\$900
VII. DRAINAGE: (Includes <u>all</u> stormwater infrastructure listed below)	UNIT	UNIT COST
15" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$40
18" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$45
24" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$60
30" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$80
36" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$95
42" RCP CULVERT	LF LF	\$95 \$115
48" RCP CULVERT		
	LF	\$165
54" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$175
60" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$255
72" RCP CULVERT	LF	\$270
BOX CULVERT(S) @' X' (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)	LS	4=00
HEADWALLS	CY	\$700
SINGLE INLET/JUNCTION BOX	EA	\$3,500
DETENTION POND OUTLET STRUCTURE	EA	\$7,000
DOUBLE INLET	EA	\$4,000
SAFETY GRATES	EA	\$1,200
DITCH WORK	SY	\$10
EROSION CONTROL - DISTURBED AREA	AC	\$7,500
VIII. GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE:	<u>UNIT</u>	<b>UNIT COST</b>
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT/PAVERS	SF	\$15
DRY POND	CY	\$10
WET POND	CY	\$12
BIORETENTION/RAIN GARDEN (Water Quality Volume)	CY	\$40
URBAN BIORETENTION (Water Quality Volume)	CY	\$40
GRASS CHANNEL	SY	\$40
WATER QUALITY SWALE	SY	\$60
INFILTRATION TRENCH	SF	\$4
LEVEL SPREADER	LF	\$10
GREEN ROOF	SF	\$20
CONSTRUCTED WETLANDS	SF	\$10
WATER QUALITY UNIT (applicant to provide quote from manufacturer)	EA	
IX. ITS ELEMENTS:	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT COST
3" CONDUIT UNDER PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK	LF	\$25
3" CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREA	LF	\$10
FIBEROPTIC PULL BOX (400-500' APART)	EA	\$1,500
36-STRAND SM FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	\$3
CCTV CAMERA, POLE AND CABINET	EA	\$55,000
SIGNAL SYSTEM DETECTORS (2-WAY)	EA	\$7,000
SIGNAL CONTROLLER W/ F.O. MODEM	EA	\$5,000
<del> </del>	<u></u> .	75,500